
96 Miscellaneous.

PRESENTATION OF THE EDWARD WOOD COLLECTION TO THE
YORK MUSEUM.

SIK,—The well-known collection of fossils formed by the late Mr.
E. Wood, of Richmond, Yorkshire, has been purchased by Mr. Win.
Reed, F.G.S., of York, and by him presented to the Museum of the
Yorkshire Philosophical Society, York.

The collection consists of about 10,000 specimens, and is specially
rich in fossils from the Carboniferous rocks. W. KEEPING.

THE MTJSEUM, YOKE, Jan. 11th, 1881.

Mr. Reed had previously presented his own magnificent collection
of fossils to the Yorkshire Philosophical Society.

A FOSSIL RHINOCEKOS IN THE FLESH.—The body of a large
Rhinoceros was recently discovered in the Werohojanksi district,
Siberia. It was found on the bank of a small tributary to the
Jana (Lena ?) river, and was laid bare by the action of the water.
It was remarkably well preserved, the skin being unbroken and
covered with long hair. Unfortunately only the skull of this rare
fossil has reached St. Petersburg, and a foot is said to be at Irkutsk,
while the remainder was allowed to be washed away by the river
soon after it had been discovered. The investigation of the skull
shows that this Rhinoceros (H. Merckii) is a connecting form
between the species now existing and the so-called Rhinoceros ticho-
rhinus, remains of which are not unfrequently found in the Brick-earth
of the Valley of the Thames at Ilford, and in Prussia.

THE Readers of this Magazine will be glad to learn that Mr. A. R.
"Wallace, the celebrated explorer, naturalist, and author, is to receive a pension of
£200 a year from the Government, in recognition of his eminence in zoological science,
in promoting which he has done so much good service.

We are requested by the author to print the subjoined list of Errata in Mr. H. H.
Howorth's paper on " The Mammoth in Siberia," GEOL. MAO. Dec. 1880, pp.
550—561.

Page 551 line

552
554
555

29

40
48
1

560

;:
„ 26

last line
„ 5 and 6
,. 18
„ 34 & 39

" 46
2

16
18
23
35
42

45
50

for Berislinor ret
„ Kolymak. „
„ Kazahs „

Alansk ,
Yerambei ,,
48
Hippopotamus ,
Musk Ox ,
reindeer, most,,
Sselakim ,
188

Bereshnoi.
Kolymsk.
Kazaks.
Alaseisk.
Yerumbei.
47.
Cave-lion.
Musk Sheep.
reindeer-moss.
Sselakino.
114.

delete the authority between parenthesis.
north
Samukof
Kililnoi
Krdmann
Tava,
Erdmann
Indiger
bushes
Awauka
Amare
anabora
Breschof
id. 86

touth.
Sannikof.
Kotelnoi.
Ermann.
Tana.
Ermann.
lndiga.
trunks.
Awamka.
Umax.
anntina,
Brjohof.
id. xi. (~

553, /. 23; 558, 1. 23 ; 559, I. 3 ; 560, II. 32 and 48, for Dudiino,
read Dudiuo.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800113299 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800113299

