PRESENTATION OF THE EDWARD WOOD COLLECTION TO THE YORK MUSEUM.

SIR,—The well-known collection of fossils formed by the late Mr. E. Wood, of Richmond, Yorkshire, has been purchased by Mr. Wm. Reed, F.G.S., of York, and by him presented to the Museum of the Yorkshire Philosophical Society, York.

The collection consists of about 10,000 specimens, and is specially rich in fossils from the Carboniferous rocks.

W. Keeping.

THE MUSEUM, YORK, Jan. 17th, 1881.

Mr. Reed had previously presented his own magnificent collection of fossils to the Yorkshire Philosophical Society.

## MISCELLANEOUS.

A Fossil Rhinoceros in the Flesh.—The body of a large Rhinoceros was recently discovered in the Werohojanksi district, Siberia. It was found on the bank of a small tributary to the Jana (Lena?) river, and was laid bare by the action of the water. It was remarkably well preserved, the skin being unbroken and covered with long hair. Unfortunately only the skull of this rare fossil has reached St. Petersburg, and a foot is said to be at Irkutsk, while the remainder was allowed to be washed away by the river soon after it had been discovered. The investigation of the skull shows that this Rhinoceros (R. Merckii) is a connecting form between the species now existing and the so-called Rhinoceros tichorhinus, remains of which are not unfrequently found in the Brick-earth of the Valley of the Thames at Ilford, and in Prussia.

The Readers of this Magazine will be glad to learn that Mr. A. R. Wallace, the celebrated explorer, naturalist, and author, is to receive a pension of £200 a year from the Government, in recognition of his eminence in zoological science, in promoting which he has done so much good service.

We are requested by the author to print the subjoined list of Errata in Mr. H. H. Howorth's paper on "The Mammoth in Siberia," Geol. Mag. Dec. 1880, pp. 550—561.

Page	551	line	29	for	Berislinor	read	Bereshnoi.
17	22	,,	,,	,,	Kolymak	**	Kolymsk.
,,	"	,,	40	"	Kazahs	"	Kazaks.
	-	"	48	"	Alansk	,,	Alaseisk.
,,	552		ĩ		Yerambei		Yerumbei.
"	554	"	9	,,	48	"	47.
**	555	,,		"		*****	
"	999	**	22	"	Hippopota	шus ,,	Cave-lion,
,,	-22.	97	27	**	Musk Ox	, ,,	Musk Sheep.
,,,	556	**	2	,,	reindeer, n	10st, ,,	reindeer moss.
,,	,,	,,	26	"	Sselakim	"	Sselakino.
79	22	last l	ine	,,	188	,,	114.
,,	,,	,,	5 and 6	,,	delete the	authority	between parenthesis.
,,	"	29	18	79	north	,,	south.
"	,,	,,	34 & 39	12	Samukof	"	Sannikof.
*,	"	"	**	,,	Kililnoi	"	Kotelnoi.
"	•••	,,	46	,,	Erdmann	,,	Ermann.
,,	560	,,	2	,,	Yava,	,,	Yana.
			16		Erdmann		Ermann.
"	,,	"	18	"	Indiger	**	Indiga,
"	"	"	23	**	bushes	"	
"	"	,,		"		"	trunks.
**	"	"	35	••	Awauka	**	Awamka.
"	,,	79	42	,,	Amare	**	Limax.
37	,,	**	,19	,,	anabora	,,	anatina.
,,	,,	99	45	**	Breschof	,,	Brjohof.
,,	77	**	50	,,	id. 86	,,	id. xi. 88.
"	ŏ53,	. 1. 23	3; 558, <i>l</i> .	23;	559, l. 3; 56	30. <i>ll</i> . 32	and 48, for Dudimo,
	•	•		•		•	read Dudino.